ZR.C10B5. 12

1/10 SCALE

OC00P06

1/10 SCALE

o

Email: info@lcracing.net

IM(Message only): WhatsApp/Wechat/Line:

+852 66777238

Northfield United Technology Co., Ltd.

Phone: +86 0755 28618602

3rd Floor Building A,NO.8 Fukeng Road,Anliang Village,
HengGang Town,LonGang District,Shenzhen,P.R.China

FB1: facebook.com/smallcarbigfun
FB2: facebook.com/lcracing.emb

5: @real_lcracing
B i e Sl ol . I X L R AT s S Al stk I mn I o co N T Ro L L E D BU G G I Es

www.lcracing.net HLIE . 0755-28618602 DR 3« www.lcracing.net

Q\\\\\\QD e

TSRS Age: 14+



1/10 SCALE

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

Apply Grease
Apply Silicone Oil @R (NOT INCLUDED) Apply Threadlock Assemble as many
(NOTINCLUDED) @™l i (NOT INCLUDED) 27X |{meseampectlet,
B (AERFaE) GRIESEEEER) WU (AERTEE) 4=
R ————— N ——)

Allen Wrench 1.5mm Allen Wrench 2.0mm

1. 5SmmPA 75 iR 2L T] 2. OmmA7< A IRLL 7]

2. 5mmA 7SR T) 3. omm$iz J]

Socket Driver 5.5mm Socket Driver 7.0mm

5. 5mmETS 7. OmmEE

Cutter Multi Clamp

x£I7] % IhResH

Reamer Tweezer

rLeE -

Pliers Curve Scissors

-1 7]

Turnbuckle Wrench .

Amm+3mm Side Cutters

EATRT OB

A WARNING:

This product is not a toy. Keep out of reach of children 3 years of age or younger. It
is not recommended for children under 14-year-old and any minor under the age of
18 should be accompanied by an adult when operating. This product is a precision
machine that requires proper assembly and setup to avoid accidents. Failure to take
caution when operating this product may result in serious injury or property damage.
It is the owner's responsibility to operate this product in a safe manner. Manufacturer
and its distributors are not responsible in any way for all bodily injury(s) and/or
property damage that may occur from the use of or caused by in any way of this
product.

SAFTY PRECAUTIONS

o Never charge a lithium polymer battery with a charger designed for NiCd, NiMH,
or any other type of battery chemistry. Use ONLY charger designed for
LiPo Battery.

o Do not leave LiPo battery unattended during charging.

o Do not overcharge the battery.

o Always place the battery on a heat resistant surface alone when charging.

o Always put the LiPo battery inside a charging protection container while charging.

o Do not allow LiPo cells to overheat at any time. Cells which reach greater than
140 Fahrenheit (60 C ) will usually become damaged and will catch fire.

Never put fingers or any objects inside rotating and moving parts, this may cause
serious damage and injury.

Do not touch motor, electronic speed control and battery after use of model, it may
get hot, and you may get burned.

OPERATION SAFTY PRECAUTIONS
Avoid running the car in crowded areas and near small children

Avoid running in standing water and rain. If RC unit, motor, or battery get wet, clean,
and dry it carefully.

Always charge lipo battery with a lipo charger bag.
Do not walk away when the battery is charging.
RC OPERATION PROCEDURES

1.Switch on Transmitter first

2.Switch on receiver

3.Check oFtlon using transmitter before running

4.Adjust steering servo and trim, make sure the model running
straight with transmitter in neutral

5.After running, switch off receiver first, then the transmitter

6.Make sure disconnect and remove all batteries

7.Clean up and arply grease the model

8.Store the model and battery separately when not in use

CHOKING HAZARD:

Small parts, not for children, do not put any parts into mouth, or lick any parts of the
model. Do not touch the gear when they are running.

Please read the user manual thoroughly before operation. Please be familiar with
the caution, function, and usage of the model. The specification is of the R/C

product ma?/ be altered without notice. This product contains chemicals known to the
State of California to cause cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm. Please
recycle.



LCSK57 C7005
LCSK30}/
C7008 ﬁ C7010
C7006 6
C7006 @
oD 7

S
C7009/<

C7003
LCSK57

C7003 | Diff Bevel Gears Set ZiEik4H

v LCSK30
C7004 | Diff Gasket(4) =it LCSK18/
C7008

C7005 | Gear Differential Set ZjHs84H

C7006 | Gear Differential Case ZiE7H

C7007 | Steel Diff Bevel Gear 35T ZiEaeA535T
C7008 | Gear Diff Outdrive Light Weight (2) BErEmEIR=R | LCSK18 &°2E2§ﬂrgﬁgi%iﬁég25m0mm(1 .5mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7009 | Diff Shim 3x9x0.1(10)/5x15x0.3(10) Zj&Eees LCSK30 | 10x15x4mm Ball Bearing(10) 10x15x4mmiai&

C7010 | Diff O-Ring Red 5x2(10) Zj#&220R] 5x2 LCSK57 | 2x9mm Pins(20) 2 x9mmizEt

STEPG) (&) Detail
55 64T

e

C7009
S5x15x0.3

O |

Cc7010
O 5x2

o —

LCSK57 2x G
P 2x9

CUTAWAY VIEW
BRE




S 3x9x0.1

@ ==

LCSK18
KM M2.5x10

[N

LCSK30
BB 10x15x4

Front diff
Silicone oil 10 000cSt

Rear diff
Silicone oil 10 000cSt

Fill just above the cross-pins
BUZIR: FEMH10000cSt,
ErSEFES -+

PROPER AMOUNT OF OIL IN THE

DIFFS

Remember that during operation the diff
gets hotter and the heat may allow the oil
to expand. If there is too much oil inside it
may interfere with the diff operation and
damage the internal gears.
ETELNEER: EEEEEN, =
EERRNEE R ERETAK,
HOARFIER, FrAREIN#HESER

JGEIE: #M10000cSt,
EF RIS =+

Fill just above the cross-pins.

Fill differential up to the top of the
diff cross-pins. DO NOT fill the diff
to the top of the housing.

EIEEHNE, UERAE

2x

N

2.5x10mm

Tighten the screws equally but do
NOT tighten them completely.
SFSSNhEIrERY, B
TET2ITE

Finish tightening in this order.
RERUTIRFeiT RiRg

10x15%x4mm

10x15%x4mm



LEIGES ) \memneCr

1/10 SCALE RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

"BAG B: FRONT & REAR SHOCK ASSEMBLY
BR: BiflfE@=aE%

7 7 crag [C7127 & C7128]

C7029 C71 ze”ﬁ
j { 47, ﬁ C7020
C7029
LCSK16 \_C7026
C7141 /‘

%ﬁ
C7021

C7011 | Shock Parts EEARRME

C7014 | Shock Cartridge Spacer-POM(4) EERERRA cri16
C7016 | Lower Shock Body Cap(2) £EEE M=
C7020 | Front Shock Shaft(2) AiEEEr:
C7136
C7021 | Rear Shock Shaft(2) e
C7011

@]
~
o
e}
©

C7025 | Shock O-Ring Red V2(10) J&EOBIV2 €7120,
C7026 | E-Clip 2.3(20) ERgiiF2.3 C7126 | O-ring 16x1.5(4)/13x1(4)/8x1(4) OE]16x1.5/13x1/8x1
C7028 | Pivot Ball @5.8(4) @5.8Fksk C7127 | Front Shock complete Set V2(2) BiEEHV?2
C7029 | Hex Screw M2x4(4)/Shims 2x4x0.5 B8M2x4/8H2x4x%0.5 C7128 | Rear Shock complete Set V2(2) [Gil#ELHV?2
C7116 | Shock Adjustable Nut Alu V2(2) £EBERETIAV2 C7131 | Front springs black,L45,7T,1.3D RifF#E-+
C7117 | Shock Cap Alu 7075-T6 Hard Coated(2) 7075-T6REfH /@i | C7136 | Rear springs black,L60,9.5T,1.2D [&ifA3#E-+
C7118 | Front Shock body Alu V2(2) £/ERIEHERV2 C7140 |Shock Pistons(1.7x2)-POM Machined BEEZE(1.7x2)
C7119 | Rear Shock body Alu V2(2) £ B/GEERV2 C7141 |Shock Pistons(1.8x2)-POM Machined BEE2(1.8x2)
€7120 | Shock Spring Retaining Collar Alu V2(2) £/EEHESEEV2 | LCSK16 ﬁﬁ’f‘éﬁiﬁf&?&%&wxmm“ .5mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
2x ©) 4 x
w1 e T L

C7026 @

THICK Spacer

- ERA
@ ﬂ 2 holes 2 holes -xing
(1.7mm) (1.8mm) TH?'*NESJF:C‘”
C7025 | &= o
03.5%x2 ®\§V> 2 ©

Ol

C7016 FRONT - SHOCK REAR - SHOCK
O 8x1 SHAFT(@3.5x44mm) SHAFT(@3.5x49mm)
BIEEIRN( @3.5x44mm) [EEET(@3.5%x49mm)

|
|
|
|
[
|
[
|
[
|
[
|
[
|
[
|
[
|
|
|
[
|
[
|
[
|
[
|
[
|
|
|
[
|
[
|
[
|
[
|
[
|
[
I



RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

C7011
3.5x6x1

Ol

cr117
0O 16x1.5

cr117
O 13x1

INITIAL SETTING
AIRE

00O

Tmm 2mm 3mm

2x

EXTREMELY IMPORTANT

Rotate the shock shaft clockwise
through the lower shock body
assembly.Do not push the shock shaft
straight through the lower shock body
assembly! This may damage O-
ring.(See below)

HAER:

RGBTSR, SAUOIReS
SESIAEY, NMRILSEE
EREIRIAOR., 41 FERTR!

clockwise

DETAIL 475

’7 1.00 ~ 1.5mm




1/10 SCALE RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

o ﬂ DEFAULT SHOCK REBOUND SETTING 0% REBOUND J&/ i&EE=R#R0%
Follow the steps below to set the shock rebound to the default setting of 0% BEELATSEIRE0%EHE.

C7029 FRONT (SHORT) R E(RE) REAR (LONG) GERE(E)
S 2x4x0.5 Qil 700cst il 500c¢st

=0

C7029

CM 2x4

3~5x UP & DOWN
ET#E3~5%

@

Move the shock shaft up and down a few times to
release the air bubbles trapped beneath the piston.
LFRUAEEE, IEEE N ANSIERMLR,

®

Put the filled shock vertically for several
minutes with the shock shaft fully extended
in order to release the remaining air bubbles.

@

Extend the shock shaft all zhe way.Fill with shock
oil. For the FRONT shocks (short) use 700cst oil.
For the REAR shocks (long) use 500cst oil.
BEETEREISA, BNBEH, AHEE( EERCHERK, EEMESH,
%5)FI700cstil, fEBHEEE (1) FAA500 s, BEISIEHEL.

2x4mm

|
|
|
|
i shim 2x4x0.5m @
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
|

@

Gently place the shock cap onto the filled shock
body and start to tighten the cup. Tighten the cap

®

Gently push the shock shaft completely into the
shock body. Excess oil will flow through the hole

©®©

Keep the shock shaft pushed in the shock
body and insert the screw into the shock cap.

|
7 | ROIE = s NBEEIERIFLIAT . !

fully. ! in the shock cap. Tighten gently.
BISSERIETDEER L, FiEigiise | EEHSEETE LR, B RAEE BEGRSER LS, SEMSEEEER
REIETER. | IR LR, HBRTE,
I I |
I I |
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I |
I I I
I | |
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
= | | |
I I I
I I I
I I |
I I I
I I I E
I I I
I I |
I I I
6x UP & DOWN I I |
ETREER I I :
® i ©
6x push the shaft up and down. | Untighten the screw. | Gently push the shock shaft completely| Tighten the screw.
FHERELOR, AEITEE | SEEIRRLET, linto the shock body. Excess oil will | The rebound will be at approx 0%.
TRIEIE TGS, : I flow through the hole in the shock cap. | BxirsiBsy, HAhEHERS
: | BRESICEE TR, SR | 220%A[E5E,
I
|



LEIOESZ \ vty

1/10 SCALE RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES
FRONT SHOCKS (SHORT) BiBE(E) Short Springs#a5#ga(45mm)

REAR SHOCKS (SHORT)  J5 B¥E(K) Long Springs {3 (60mm)

Two front shocks overall length must be equal
AN RIEE K ENIES

Two Rear shocks overall length must be equal
ANEEBESKENIES




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

1/10 SCALE

(RISHAE)

Bag C: FRONT GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY o  THOMTBLOCK

CE: mIRMEERR

C7039

C7039 5 <103
ﬁ\:. 1039 . i

& )3 LCSK38 G,
C7039 LCSK31 il _ { — ;
LCSK24 / o Y W ﬂﬁi
7038 @ G by .

&y

9 =§9

C7091i; /a 7
LCSK12 / LCSKO04

C7095

C7042
C7092

LCSK10

y

LCSK10

o LCSK03 .
b=l < £7060 100 | ks
Lo & o~y C7059 / Ve
LCSK06,/ &, { - =] i. o
C7124 \C7045 \ (7047 9 C7038
L7059 LCSK03/

c7058
C7038 | Front+Rear Gearbox Set BifSiE4E LCSK15 c{ms
C7039 | Center/Front Drive Shaft Set HEIEz/TH C7058/
C7040 | Drive Shaft Collar Alu(4) £BEFIFE
C7041 | Steel Bevel Drive Gear 14T 14T&EDE C7106 | 3x50mm Inner Hinge Pin Hard(2) 3x50mmiFtH1E&EM4
C7042 | Front Carbon Fiber Shock Tower 4mm BifRéF4EBEHz4mm | C7124 | Front Suspension Arm L/R V2 BHEEV2
C7044 | Arm Mount Inserts Set(4) 1Rtz LCSKO3 ﬁ/losuxngerﬁaiigg M3X8mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7045 | Arm Mount FF Alu 7075-T6 FF 7075-T6{RA S Leskod | Round Head erew M3XT0mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7046 | Arm Mount FR Alu 7075-T6 FR 7075-T6{88 2B neskus | fipuor,Heac ey MK mm(Z:0mm Hex Sockel/20pes
C7047 | Front Bumper Bifji& LCSK10 ,(\Z/Ioauxn{cg:;%ﬂ%éckEZiM3X12mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7058 | 5.5mm Ball Cap Open(4) 5.5FF=iRIE LCSK12 | Lock Nut M3(5.5mm nut driver/20pcs) M3BFMER
C7059 | 5.5MM Ball End Alu(4) 5.5(EA &L Leskia | pet screw MaX3mm(1.5mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7060 | Stop Collar Alu(4) $8&281IEHE LCSK15 E/%ﬁ(rﬁ%\%l&ig(\)gmﬁ .5mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7078 | Pivot Ball @5.5(4) @5.58ksk LCSK24 | 2x9.8mm Pins(20) 2x9.8mmiR%t
C7091 | Ball Stud 5.5mm With Thread 8mm 5.5Ekskx8mm LCSK31 | 5x10x4mm Rubber Sealed Bearing(10) 5x10x4mmifii&
C7092 | Shock Bushings Alu Hard coated(2) $E&SBEE FIkLHEEH | LCSK32 | 8x14x4mm Rubber Sealed Bearing(10) 8x14x4mmifiz
C7095 | Sway bar Set FAfiFFA LCSK38 &o;bg%:?%iﬁg M3x22mm (2.5mm Hex Socket/10pcs
(O T F—
C7039 Centir/Front_Drive Shaft(73.5mm) @
52208 BIEPLREHH(73.5mm) ©)




LL10BS 7

1/10/4WD)ELECTRIC/RACING'BUGGY-

1/10 SCALE V)]

STEP (@ DETAIL
. _ When installing the gear on the axle, make sure the
flat spot of the gear sits on the flat spot of the axle.
LCSKO3 F@HMT: LIRS, SR
T™M M3x8 EEREHUEEEYS
LCSK31
BB 5x10x4
LCSK32
BB 8x14x4

@ (m==

LCSK04
T™M M3x10

3x10mm

. ﬁ INITIAL POSITION
g
LCSKO4
™ M3x10
LCSK12
N M3

® -
>3X10mm

8mm THREAD

smmEF<
LCSK38

CM M3x22

10



i O

C7124
3x7x2

@ =

LCSKO4
T™ M3x10

@ ju===

LCSK10
KM M3x12

MARKED “F “ FRONT BLOCK Hii&##E

3x12mm

ose 4= 3%12m

Composite eccentric bushings

RREHE

INITIAL SETTING
iaRE

All possible mounting alternatives
of eccentric bushings

STHRBIEER

If the suspension arm does not move freely use
an Arm Reamer to size the holes of the arms
MRBIEEE FTEHERIRSS, SJAE3mmMER
TIRERREILY X

FRONT

Arm Reamer 3.0mm REAR
3mmi7] ]

11



RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

ECCENTRIC BUSHINGS HAVE TWO DIFFERENT OFFSETS FROM THE CENTER.
HEERMARNREE
o . Middle position = 0.5° or 0.375mm from center.
FERE=IEEH00.5°5%0.375mm
Outer position = 1° or 0.75mm from center.
o o BARB=IEEH°8E0.75mm
Alu front lower suspension holders provide great range of adjustment for the front suspension. Using different combinations of
eccentric bushings, fine adjustment of front kick-up, roll-center, and front track-width can be obtained.
AISEEBR SR OWERIREREAETDEE, S3/FEREER ( KICK-UR s, (ROLL
CENTER) &sis0F0 (TRACK-WIDTH) E’Bﬂﬁﬁtﬂﬂﬁ

KICK-UP _Lfiifs ROLL CENTER &aphuly

u n & D - (mm)
CEEDD o) - - m M-m
CaEEd oo - DD oD -

The track-width is directly influenced by the width and offset of the
wheels used.
RIESERZROTERMET, BRRII00IE

TRACK-WIDTH #E

TOTAL CASTER = C-HUB CASTER + KICK UP
oM = CEERE + LA

Caster is the angle between the steering pivot axis and
KICK-UP the vertical plane. Caster is affected not only by the C-
Hub caster, but also by the front kick-up angle relative to
C-HUBCASTER | 7° | 8 | 9° | 10°| 11° the flat chassis bottom.The table indicates how kick up
angle effects total caster.

9° 16° | 17° | 18° | 19° | 20° ﬂﬁ%T{R S CREFER/NN DTEHJ:{E'T@—##%

AR, BERBEHN EE MZER T A, 7Ry

Fﬂﬁ%

The tables describe the amounts of adjustment using the center and outside positions of the eccentric bushings.
IHRBGAR M REHCE, BRAICEENERHARIRMNEE

The middle position eccentric bushings allow for finer adjustment increments.

PEREIERBGIRER

Example:

orr)-orr - (IR Gt

0.5(FF) - O(FR) = 9.5° ﬁ ooy -

16n-or - 10+ (GRS CEmO) -
12



|
ADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

Y S Nt S

® 2x
LCSK15 3x10mm
M3x10
ANTI-ROLL BARS (C7095)
© 9 [yali
LCSK14 1.1Tmm OPTION
M3x3 3x3mm
1.2mm OPTION
1.3mm INCLUDED
‘ — @ ‘ 1.4mm OPTION
LCSKO3 3x3mm | : : ,' > 5 1.6mm OPTION
TM M3x8 ad Fa W g —— X 1.8mm OPTION
3x14mm : ) > o L , \/
LCSKO6 & o A odl ‘
™ M3x14 <

STEP (3) DETAIL

Loosen the M3x3
setscrew if the anti-roll
bar does not move freely.
FOHMAT: M3Ix3HLKIRZ
372N SRR

STEP (® DETAIL
BO ST

13



1/10 SCALE |/ " RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

BAG C: STEERING BLOCK ASSEMBLY
CH: EmPBZEa
A AR C7129 %6

C7056

C7091

g LCSK28

LCSKO6

T

C7090

C7050 % C7051
\.LCSK05

C7053 T
l L | %LCSKEH 7125
i \LCSK14

LCSK12

C7053

LCSK24 LCSK20

C7040 | Drive Shaft Collar Alu(4) £EEEHPE

C7049 | C-Hub 9°Deg L+R A#5CEE9° C7129 | Steel Turnbuckle M3x47mm(2) £EIZEATM3x47mm
C7050 | Steering Block L+R ZEA#E#R LCSKO5 ﬁﬂ%“x”fzmdifgg_iwmmm(l(’mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7051 | Steel Bushing-Long(4) #+t-& LCSK06 ,Ff/l"g“x“&mgdiﬂe?g_i""””mm(l(’mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7052 | Steel Bushing-Short(4) #t-%& LCSK12 | Lock Nut M3(5.5mm nut driver/20pcs) M3FHHMER}
C7053 | Wheel Hub Hex 12mm Alu(4) 12mmiB&asss LEgierd | et screw MEETmm(1,Srmm Hex Socket/20pes)

C7056 | 5.5mm Ball Cap Set(14) 5.53%ig LCSK20 E/I%uxn{igmﬁdiE%V&MMWmm(ZAOmm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7057 | 3x32mm Outer Hinge Pin(4) 3x32mmiZ&EshN LCSK24 | 2x9.8mm Pins(20) 2x9.8mmj&%t

C7090 | Ball Stud 5.5mm With Thread 6mm ¢ 5.55kLx6mm LCSK28 | 3x6x2mm Aluminum Washer(10) (3x6x2mmiE&&#A)
C7091 | Ball Stud 5.5mm With Thread 8mm ¢ 5.58k3Lx8mm LCSK31 | 5x10x4mm Rubber Sealed Bearing(10) 5x10x4mmiii&
C7125 | Front Drive Shaft Set 2pc V2 72mm Bi{&E514#2/4V2 72mm | LCSK33 | 5x11x4mm Rubber Sealed Bearing(10) 5x11x4mmifia

o 2 2x

LCSK24
P 2x9.8 @

@

Front Drive Shaft (72mm)
BHERIH (72mm)

14



RADIO CONT

—— \»«/&u’

LCSK14
M3x3

o}  I—

LCSK24
P 2x9.8

i O

LCSK31
BB 5x10x4

e

LCSK33
BB 5x11x4

o 1

LCSK28 o HIGH_EQ_LL CENTER
S 3x6x2 @ 8mm THREAD Maerirayy

‘ — 3x6x2mm

LCSKO5
T™ M3x12

@ (m===

LCSKO6
™ M3x14

3x14mm

TOP = LONGER bushing & M3x14 screw

' 8= AR L TIM3 X 144824
\ BOTTOM = SHORTER bushing & M3x12 screw
@ TER=FASEAT L BCM3 X 1248 22

LOW ROLL CENTER
(R0

TOP = SHORTER bushing & M3x12 screw

L ER=FSEA L EIM3 X 124522

BOTTOM = LONGER bushing & M3x14 screw
T ER=F AR LHACM3 X 144822

15



LCSK14
M3x3
STEP @ DETAIL
ST
2x '—— 47.00MM ——‘
RIGHT THREAD i
S 7 m?
3.00MM
LEFT THREAD |-— 24.50MM
i —
(C ORIENTATION
@ EEAR
LCSK12 ‘ g j
N M3 = B LEP "

LCSK20
T™M M3x18

INITIAL POSITION
ke

3x18mm

16



BAG D: REAR GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY
DE: BiREER=

C7061
LCSK24

C7061 @
LCSK10
LCSK10 [ LCSK31 / !
by @ c7044
C7066 C7106

C7044 7063

LCSK06

c7044 €9

C70445 “K
C7067

REAR BLOCK 55508

MARKED “R “

LCSK32
LCSKO03
LCSKO4
C7041
)
LCSK10
LCSK10

\LCSK12

C7058 !

C7060 C7095

C7059
e C7060
C7058 J LCSK14
@ C7058i ?@9 - @.""

7038 LCSKO03/

C7078

el

C7038 | Front+Rear Gearbox Set FifGiKfE

C7040 | Drive Shaft Collar Alu(4) £E{EHHFE C7092 | Shock Bushings Alu Hard coated(2) $E&&iBE FIRSLITEH
C7041 | Steel Bevel Drive Gear 14T 14T&E®L C7095 | Sway bar Set BfititE

C7044 | Arm Mount Inserts Set(4) Z=HE4) C7106 | 3x50mm Inner Hinge Pin Hard(2) 3x50mmiSi7iE& Wi
C7058 | 5.5mm Ball Cap Open(4) 5.5FF=tifitE LCSKO3 EﬂosuxnéimHnsaiﬁ!éeéZ M3x8mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7059 | 5.5mm Ball End Alu(4) 5.5{B&S&Bkk Leskoa | Round Head Screw M3x10mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7060 | Stop Collar Alu(4) $B&£8tIHHE LCSKO5 ﬁﬂosuxn{iznene:difg\\/g_ﬁMSﬂme(ZOmm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7061 | Center/Rear Drive Shaft FRE{EZi LCSKO6 E/Iosuxn&menidif?Yz_QMSX14mm(2.Omm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7063 | Rear Suspension Arm(2) [SiE LCSK10 %A%uxnfggﬁ%ﬁ%vz_iMBX12mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7065 | Rear Carbon Fiber Shock Tower 3.0mm [SR&F4EEEEHR3.0mm| LCSK12 | Lock Nut M3(5.5mm nut driver/20pcs) M3B5#MER

C7066 | Arm Mount RF 7075-T6 Alu RF 7075-T6{A 285 Leski4 | pet screw M3=3mm(T.5mm Hex Socket/20pcs)

C7067 | Arm Mount RR 7075-T6 Alu RR 7075-T6iB& L= LCSK24 | 2x9.8mm Pins(20) 2x9.8mmiREt

C7068 | Wing Mount+Body Mount Set BZE28. F7HHE LCSK31 | 5x10x4mm Rubber Sealed Bearing(10) 5x10x4mmigi&
C7078 | Pivot Ball @5.5(4) @5.58kk LCSK32 | 8x14x4mm Rubber Sealed Bearing(10) 8x14x4mmii&
C7091 | Ball Stud 5.5mm With Thread 8mm  5.58kskx8mm LCSK38 | o5kt facad 3 aasy > x22mm (2.5mm Hex Socket/10pcs)

17



Q\\\ =

L —

1
'ROLLED BUGGIES

A —

LCSK24
P2x9.8

@ =

LCSKO03
TM M3x8

O

LCSK31
BB 5x10x4

O.

LCSK32
BB 8x14x4

@ (==

LCSK04
T™ M3x10

Center/Rear Drive Shaft (104.5mm)
JardLf&shi (104.5mm)

STEP (4) DETAIL
When installing the gear onto the axle, make sure the
flat spot of the gear sits on the flat spot of the axle.

@ LT HREPSR SR, YT
EREEUEREYS

18




@ ==

LCSK10
KM M3x12

O i

C7063
S 3x7x2

MARKED “R “

REAR BLOCK [5i5#0%8

Composite eccentric bushings

INITIAL SETTING ROMEBIE
RgE

FRONT

If the suspension arm does not move
freely use an Arm Reamer to size the
holes of the arms

MRBIEEE FTEHENIS, A
3SmmERTISIRBEEILT K

REAR
=1

Arm Reamer 3.0mm
3mm#/]

19

All possible mounting alternatives
of eccentric bushings

STEEUERR
@ 0 6
0086
0000
080
06 @




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

ECCENTRIC BUSHINGS HAVE TWO DIFFERENT OFFSETS FROM THE CENTER.

(WEARMAENREEE)
Middle position = 0.5° or 0.375mm from center.
(FFERE=EEE+00.5°8%&0.375mm)

e W o Outer position = 1° or 0.75mm from center.

. . (BXmE=EE5(°8&0.75mm)

Rear alu lower suspension holders provide great range of adjustment for the rear suspension. Using different combinations of
eccentric bushings, fine adjustment of rear anti-squat, rear toe-in, rear roll center, and rear track-width can be obtained.

(GEEBENESROCEHZMMEANETER, 23aXGEER ( ANTI-SQUAT) BFiE T, (ROLL
CENTER) i®RzI9i>.  (TRACK-WIDTH) EEEEiﬁu (TOE-IN) REAME AR
ANTI-SQUAT (B T~ i) ROLL CENTER  G&Ezpeily)
RF ) RR RF (mm)
=+0.75

P
el
I
k4

1
w
°
11
o

=-0.75

1
-
°

I
w
°

TRACK-WIDTH (%28E)

1
N
°

=4°
RR RF (mm)

The track-width is directly influenced by the size of the wheels and tires used.
(RIERERSHROTEET, FRMERRITSINRCHE)

TOE-IN (R#&)

X
o)
X
M
1} N
w <

The tables describe the amounts of adjustment using the center and
outside positions of the eccentric bushings.
(FEER T ERPONEEIRX ROV ERGEEE)

1
N
o

:2°
The middle position eccentric bushings allow for finer adjustment increments.
2 (FERUFTERMIARIER)

Example:

- O(RF) =

=4° O(RR) - 0.5(RF) = 2.5°

O(RR) - 1(RF) =

=3°

1]
19
o

1
w
o

2
=
Z




| ,
NTROLLED BUGGIES

— — N — e —

®
LCSK15
M3x10
STEP ) ANTI-ROLL BARS (C7095)
© @ Loosen the M3x3 1.1mm OPTION
LCSK14 setscrew if the STEP () DETAIL 12mm |  INCLUDED
anti-roll bar does i
M3x3 (B LHT)
not turn freely. 1.3mm OPTION
(%@ *»:
‘ — M3x 3#kiges i3 1.4mm OPTION
WIS E NS BE T )
LCSKO03 1.6mm OPTION
T™M M3x8 1.8mm OPTION
LCSKO6 = ‘ e b
™ M3x14
3x8mm
T\
E INITIAL POSITION
LCSK12 (WIERAIE)
N M3
LCSK04
T™ M3x10
LCSKO05 ‘
™ M3x12 -
‘ 3x12mm
LCSK38 | 3x10mm : g I,
21




LCSK33
C7053 é
f \LCSK24

C7056
C7139 w

]
C7056 @my 7062794
g | c7062 £
LCSK31  C7040 &
C7064 >

6 C7062

7090

C7063

o
\LCSK14

C7053/

:LCSK12

LCSK19

C7040 | Drive Shaft Collar Alu(4) (&EEIiHrE)
C7053 | wheel Hub Hex 12mm Alu(4) (12mm{E&&4588E) C7139 |Steel Turnbuckle V2 M3x50mm(2) £EEFV2 M3x50mm
C7056 | 5.5mm Ball Joint Set(14) (5.5i%18) LCSK12 |Lock Nut M3(5.5mm nut driver/20pcs) M3BFHMEE
C7057 | 3x32mm Outer Hinge Pin(4) (3x32mmiZ&E4h) LCSK14 (Sﬁtsicgrfnwm%g@?rgﬁ -5mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7062 | Rear Drive Shaft(2) E/EH1A() LCSK19 mgrﬁGHrﬁra}}d;L?!g%3x16mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7063 | Rear Suspension Arm(2) (J5#%%) LCSK24 | 2x9.8mm Pins(20) (2x9.8mmizét)
C7064 | Rear Hubs L&R(2) (EEABEHEE) LCSK31 |5x10x4mm Rubber Sealed Bearing(10) (5x10x4mmii)
C7090 | Rod End Ball 5.5mm With Thread 6mm (S ¢ 5.58k3LxL6mm)| LCSK33 |5x11x4mm Rubber Sealed Bearing(10) (5x11x4mmjgi)
(]  Se—
2x ’
LCSK24 1®
P 2x9.8
@ =
C7053
™ M2x5 Rear Drive Shaft (67.5mm)
‘I: E @ (FEf&3 (67.5mm) )
LCSK31 Ox
BB 5x10x4 @
@ 6mm THREAD
ﬂ @ = (6mm%F) @
LCSK33
BB 5x11x4




]
ADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

=7 Nl Rl S —t— — e ———

LCSK14
M3x3

o

C7063
S 3x7x2

3x7x2mm

2x r—%&mmm——+
E&OOmm
LEFT THREAD
(&)
—>{ 29.50mm }‘*
INITIAL POSITION
, | (THARIE)
LCSK12
N M3 R = ;
ORIENTATION 4' Ny K
@ (== =rm) G A PR
LCSK19
T™ M3x16

23



1/10 SCALE

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

BAG E: SLIPPER CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

. N/ =L mb 81T Recommended for Modified Class
ER: PRIBAERSE Modified 4ABIHER A8 1T C7037
” 76T Recommended for Stock Class
7037 @! i Stock BRI ER76T
LCSK25
LSS0 36 ' C7035(48P.81T) .
C7101(48P.76T)
C7033 C7032
C7033
C7032
C7034
7053 LCSK14
C7032 | Slipper Pad HDS(3) BRigH HDS
C7033 | Slipper Hub set Alu(3) £ERB4A C7037 C703‘(1:7036 C7037
C7034 | Slipper Nut+Spring set [RiB3EE + (RS2 LCSK25 C7034 j LCSKO1
C7035 | Slipper Spur Gear 81T PRiBA81T ETET /‘l’ C7036
C7036 | Slipper Shaft+Outdrive Set(2) BRiE%H+1EHR y
LCSK23 o <°
C7037 | Slipper Set FRig4E N ¢
C7101 |Slipper Spur Gear 48P 76T BRigiA76T LCSK25 | 2x11.6mm Pins(20) 2x11.6mmiRE+
LCSKOT E/Io3uxn5der§a[;fjliig£ M3X5mm (2.0mm Hex Socket/40pcs) LCSK23 | 2x8mm Pins(20) 2x8mmizkt
LCsk4 | pet screw MIX3mm(T.5mm Hex Socket/40pcs) LCSK30 [ 10x15x4mm Rubber Sealed Bearing(10) 10x15x4mméik
| CUT AWAY VIEW
0O (—] A @ i M
C7037 | ® :
P2x11.6 i
|
e B |
|
C7034 |
M 3x3 |
|
|
|

@ =

C7037
TM 3x5

C7037
P2x8

[
C7036
BB 10x15x4

10x15%x4mm

10x15%x4mm

VERY IMPORTANT!
It is very important that you NEVER FULLY TIGHTEN the Slipper Clutch.
Overtightening the Slipper Clutch may result in breakage of the diff crown gear and
pinion gear.

BEEN: FEXiTRRER, BNSSEEREMMERANTENIRIAAEE

( C7035)

SLIPPER ADJUSTMENT:

The Slipper Clutch is easily adjusted by loosening the set-screw in the bushing and
retightening it after sdjustment. The more the spring is tightened (bushing moved more
inwards), the more the Slipper Clutch is tightened.

ERIRIBEE: RIBSEERIZN (C7034) REZAEEBME, #EXLEL (C7035)
FAEEE S

24



1410 SCALE

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

BAG E: CENTER DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY

C7093
EE: HPRERITLE
C7093
LCSK57 C7006 81T Recommended for Modified Class
C7093 C701 o C7003 Modified EFEFEERES1T
C7008 ? 76T Recommended for Stock Class
LCSK30 C7009
C7006 Stock BEIEEFFER76T
@ C7003 i
C70%97 - / c7093 Croon /CT094(48P81T)
C7102(48P.76T)
C7003
701 . @ C7093 C7093
; LCSK22 -~
C7009 LCSK57
’ C7008
C7003 | Diff Bevel Gear Set ZiEig2E
C7004 | Diff Gasket(4) =& mES
C7006 | Gear Differential Case ZEi#Er C7094 | Center Differential Spur Gear 81T FRZEAIL81T
C7008 | Gear Diff Outdrive Light Weight (2) 22{\ZHREIKFNE C7102 |Center Differential Spur Gear 48p 76T FhZ=AA76T
C7009 | Diff Washer 3x9x0.1(10)/5x15x0.3(10) Zsigbiv LCSK17 | povpd Head Seron bao-6X10mm(2.0mm Hex Sacket/20pcs)
C7010 | Diff O-Ring Red 5x2(10) ZiEEEOR5x2 LCSK30 |10x15x4mm Rubber Sealed Bearing(10) 10x15x4mmigiE
C7093 | Center Differential Set HZ4H LCSK57 |2x9mm Pins(20) 2x9mm;&REt
STEP ® (® Detail
5, 6T

C7009
S5x15x0.3

O |

C7010
O 5x2

(@] [

LCSK57
P2x9

CUT AWAY VIEW EIME

C7093




C7009
S 3x9x0.1

CENTER DIFF

Silicone oil 200K ¢St

Fill just above the cross-pins.
FRORGICEIESE: FEH200K cSt, @
EFRIEF T+ @

PROPER AMOUNT OF OIL IN
THE DIFFS

Remember that during operation
the diff gets hotter and the heat
may allow the oil to expand. If
there is too much oil inside it may
interfere with the diff operation
and damage the internal gears.
ETESNERR: ZERE

1R, EERFENAIEEHET
ERBTRAK, JHIATUEX

. UARETEEEH

Fill differential up to the
top of the diff cross-pins.
DO NOT fill the diff to
the top of the housing.
EEEERNE, LE
A

o ==

LCSK22 2.6x10mm
T™ 2.6x10

Tighten the screws equally but do
NOT tighten them completely.
SERRBAN DB RR, (B
TET2ITE

10x15%x4mm

[

LCSK30
BB 10x15x4

Finish tightening in this order.
RERU T Tl R




LEIBES ' \mpemneC<r

1/10 SCALE RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

BAG F: STEERING ASSEMBLY
FE: HmBELE

C7068
LESKO4 LCSK04
O g 3 S

LCSK29

LCSK08
LCSK29 @

Steering Servo
(NOT INCLUDED)
el (AR fas)

& C7090 %
LCSK26 & ﬂ %

LCSK03 / i
C7069

LCSKO03 / e

C7052 | Steel Bushing-Short(4) #E-4&
C7056 | 5.5mm Ball Cap Set(14) 5.5ii8
C7068 | Wing Mount+Body Mount Set FEEZ2+Z&E7HE

Servo Saver,Steering Plate,Servo Arm,Servo Mount Center
C7069 | Bulkhead cover(10)
BT R ER, #E HEIERES

C7070 | Servo Saver Spring&Adjustable Nut feATl{RF5#EEQUEIR

Front Carbon Fiber Steering Upper Deck 2.0mm
CTOT1 | pprsistern—piti

C7072 | Steering Posts(2) it

C7070 g
C7074 | Servo Saver Pipe HeHURIFETE
C7070

C7090 | Ball Stud 5.5mm With Thread 6mm ¢ 5.58kskx6mm
C7070 C7108 Steering Rack,7075-T6 Aluminum

T T~ LCSK34 HEET-2R8 (7075-T6)
LCSK34

W g C7122 | Floating Servo Mount V2 SiFABHIEEV2

C7072 C7129 | Steel Turnbuckle M3x47mm(2) £EEFM3x47mm
C7072 C7138 | Steel Turnbuckle V2 M3x42mm(1) £&iEFV2 M3x42mm
LCSKO2 Round Head Screw M3x6mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSK08

C7056

f f
i) 2]

LCSKO08 M3 x6mm [E3Ligs2
LCSKO3 Round Head Screw M3X8mm (2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)

M3 x8mm [E3Lig4
LCSKO4 Round Head Screw M3X10mm (2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
i M3x10mm [Elskigss

LCSKO7 Countersunk Screw M3x6mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
M3x6mm jfiSkigss
LCSKOS Countersunk Screw M3x8mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
(M3x8mm jTskiZes )
3x7x0.5mm Stainless Steel Washer(20)
LCSK26 | 347x0.5mm /A ERiRER -

LCSK28 | 3x6x2mm Aluminum Washer(10) 3x6x2mmiE& LR

LCSK29 | 3x6x3mm Aluminum Washer(10) 3x6x3mmiEaE£HH
LCSK34 | 5x8x2.5mm Rubber Sealed Bearing(10) 5x8x2.5mmifi&

27



|

|

O |1 i
|

LCSK28 l
S 3x6x%x2 i
6mm Thread ‘ = i

6mmZF |

3x6x2mm |

|

|

C7070 i
0O 10x1.5 !
l

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

!

INITIAL POSITION

é — aiRE
LCSKO4 a\% 6mm Thread w

T™M M3.0x10

« O

LCSK34
BB 5x8x2.5

o i

LCSK29
S 3x6x3

O e

LCSKO08
KM M3x8

LCSK04 —

3x6x3mm

28



’-—47.00
2x LEFT THREAD mmﬁ
RIGHT THREAD KF A i )

ORIENTATION

SRS ORIENTATION

42.00mm
RIGHT THREAD
IEF oy +

@ (==

LCSKO02
TM M3x6

@ =

LCSK04
T™M M3x8

© |

LCSK26
S 3x7x0.5

Servo Arm

Steering Servo . ‘
(NOT INCLUDED)

At (FRies)

3x8mm

6mm Thread
emmzi<

29



|
NTROLLED BUGGIES

— N — e —

BAG G:

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

GE: EiREB%E

LCSKO3 /i i

? C7068
C7084 LCSK09

C7113

I\ LCSKO3

LCSKO6 .. I

l C7076

C7076 '

LCSK21
LCSK09

ﬁ?ﬂ

1

LCSK12

\LCSKO7

LCSK09 /J

. LCSKO8

1

LCSKO3

gl

LCSK04

.,
LCSK12 LCSK19

C7076

l\ LCSKO09

‘ll LCSK11
\ ) LCSK09
LCSK08 LCSKe9/ cskos 1 {
LCSK21_~"°
LCSK09
C7068 | Wing Mount+Body Mount Set 248+t C7123 (Battery Strap+Holders V2 E33thzs+HEthiEV?2

C7069

Servo Saver,Steering Plate,Servo Arm,Servo Mount,Center

LCSKO3

Round Head Screw M3X8mm (2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
M3x8mm ElsLigss

Bulkhead cover(10)
RiF REANE

C7076

LCSK04

Round Head Screw M3X10mm (2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
M3x10mm E3LiZ4s

Chassis Side Guards L+R,Radio Plate F"ﬁ?F‘T&Hxﬁﬂi

C7077

Chassis Brace F+R HifSEESE

LCSKO06

Round Head Screw M3x14mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
M3x14mm [El3Ligss

Countersunk Screw M3X6mm (2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)

V2B RIERIEV2

C7081 | Center Bulkhead Alu $8&&rh=RE LCSKO7 | v3%6mm sy
Carbon Fiber Chassis Brace Upper Deck Rear 2.0mm Countersunk Screw M3X8mm (2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7082 | GSEA Del LCSKO8 | (13 xgmm srslimes i
1y — s Countersunk Screw M3X10mm (2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7084 |Rear Carbon Fiber Upper Deck 2.0mm BREF4EZ 1R LCSK09 M3x10mm SFiLigss p
. 4 J— Countersunk Screw M3X14mm (2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7085 | Carbon Fiber Center Upper Deck 2.0mm  #REF4ER iEhR LCSK11 M3x14mm Ssisss
C7112 |Motor Mount Set Alu-7075T6 V2 7075-T6REE£ZAEEEV2 | LCSK12 | Lock Nut M3 (5.5mm nut driver/20pcs) M3FA#AMRE
c7113 |Carbon Fiber Chassis Brace Upper Front 2.0mm Lcsk19 |Round Head Screw M3x16mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)

M3 x16mm [E:SLiRs2

cr7121

Chassis Alu-7075 T6 2.0mm V2 {E&£ &k 7075 T6 2.0mm V2

LCSK21

Countersunk Screw M3x18mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
M3 x18mm jLigs2

30




L1087

E

LCSK12
N M3

@ |u=

LCSKO08
KM M3x8

@ |ju=

LCSKO09
KM M3x10

@ e

LCSK11
KM M3x14

O =

LCSKO8
KM M3x6

@ )u=

LCSKO8
KM M3x8

O p—

LCSKO09
KM M3x10

3x0mm

3x0mm

3x0mm

3x0mm

3x6mm




]
10 CONTROLLED BUGGIES

— N — e —

@ (=

LCSKO3
TM M3x8

@ (u==

LCSK04
TM M3x10

@ |ju=

LCSKO09
KM M3x10

@ (=

LCSK19
KM M3x16

@ ==

LCSKO09
KM M3x10

LCSK21
KM M3x18

3x8mm 3x8mm 3x10mm 3x10mm 3x10mm

3x10mm 3x10mm  3x10mm 3x10mm 3x10mm 3x10mm 3x10mm

Do not fully tighten the screws during assembly.Fully tighten the
screws only after both front and rear suspension assemblies are
mounted to the chassis.

ERLEREE AR B ERAN A ETRITRIRL

After you mount the rear suspension assembly to the chassis,fully tighten all 4
screws that were previously left untightened (page33, step 1)
HEEBESRZERARRG, EiEXUFURLTSITR(E3Z3R, £12)

Do not use this composite
brace, when using graphite

chassis brace.
PUESS }’zpjrzéﬁﬂ#ﬁb[ﬁi’ﬂi 7c
LRSS,

32



LCSKO06
KM M3x14

@ ju=

LCSKO09
KM M3x10

LCSK21
KM M3x18

@ (==

LCSK04
TM M3x8

@ ju=

LCSKO8
KM M3x8

After you mount the front suspension assembly to the
chassis, fully tighten all 3 screws that were previously
left untightened (page 33, step 1)

LA ERNREARRE, EUBX=FZ
tiEetTRE(5E33), F125)




L1087

7/10/4WD)ELECTRICIRACING BUGGY]
1/10 SCALE 7/

@ )=

LCSKO7
KM M3x6

@ )=

LCSKO7
KM M3x6

. _ 3x8mm

ﬂ 3x8mm
CENTER GEAR DIFFERENTIAL - SET i o .;,4
LCSKO4 PoR{SIEEES i i
T™M M3x8

3x8m L

é

INTERCHANGBLE a[&if#




1/10 SCALE

BAG G: FINAL ASSEMBLY
G@,I E‘éﬂ% C7096

LCSKO05

LiPo Battery Pack
(NOT INCLUDED)
EEE (A mAER)

LCSK08

(NOT INCLUDED)

B (AR fEs)
C7080

LCSK20

-

LCSK35 Montor Gear
Tire & insert A % (NOT INCLUDED)
(NOT INCLUDED) LCSK04 Bixis (FmrEs)
RIaTEE (A-mAigs) C7098

LCSK14
=, (NOT INCLUDED)

Speed Controller
(NOT INCLUDED)
BFEER (FAmies)

j LCSK35

LCSK13

Receiver
(NOT INCLUDED)
BUH (ARAEE)

C7097

Tire & insert
(NOT INCLUDED)

Hhataets (A-mAes)

LCSK13

C7001 | 1/10 4WD Front Buggy Wheels(2) 1/108EFE &A%
C7002 | 1/10 4WD Rear Buggy Wheels(2) 1/10#SFE S0 C7130 LC10B5V2 Buigé%Body/Rear Aero Wing(Light Weight)

LC10B5V2i2 &

C7068 | Wing Mount&Body Mount Set RRZE&FFIE LCSK04 Eﬂoguxnfiogﬁdiféz_iMfSXMmm(z.Omm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7080 | Motor Mount Set Alu 7075-T6  7075-TE{B&@ DR | LCSKOS | Ry Head scraw M3xT2mm (2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7087 | Rear Aero Wing(7") 7"PCRH LCSK08 ﬁﬂ%uxngemr;:l?% i{é&w M3x8mm (2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7096 %Sggﬁfggfﬁﬁ\{ég%gg”“m Spacer LCSK13 | Flange Nut M4(7.0mm nut driver/20pcs) MAE<EHiAiEe
C7097 | Velcro Tape With Double-Side(4) BEARNY LCSK14 Eﬂegjgﬁm%i)ggmﬁ .5mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7098 | Antenna Tube With Caps(5) K& LCSK20 Eﬂc’aux"fggﬁdifg‘g\mwmm(z-omm HexSecket/d0pcs]
C7123 |Battery Strap+Holders V2 EBitI2= + EBjthiEV2 LCSK35 |1/10 Scale body Clip(20) 1/10 REUZEFSH

35



LCSK14
M3x3

O (==

LCSK04
T™ M3x10

LCSK20
T™ M3x18

+ 3x3mm
\& Motor Gear

l§§\\\\(NOTINCLUDED)

DkAFERAEE)

}

@ Insert motor into the bulkhead
3x18mm B EREE R BN DA EE
" @ Tighten gently
‘ IrRimy

(1) Adjust gear mesh FEEELEHE Al
(2) Tighten the screw iFEi8

Adjust the motor so the pinion meshes with the spur gear
properly. Make sure the gear mesh is not too tight.There
should be a small amount of play between the teeth of the
pinion gear and the spur gear.
WEDASS SR ENERE, FEAERR, W

B2 R ET,
. == 9
Roceier -k r Speed Controller
NOT INCLUDED =
: ) i %\ ®—___(NOT INCLUDED)
- | BFBER (ATRIES)

WHER (AR es)

36

Feed the receiver wire
into the antenna tube
BRI KL Double-sided Tape
EIN 571 (NOT INCLUDED)
WHEE (K@i EE)




O (u—

LCSKO5
T™M M3x12

i Self-Adhesive EVA Foam

BIREVAZ TR

- REARWARD WEIGHT BALANCE POSITION
3x12mm ERE TR

o FORWARD WEIGHT BALANCE POSITION
3x12mm HiECE S

TEREEL)

B Lipo Battery Pack
(NOT INCLUDED)
M (AERAER)

LiPo Battery Pack
(NOT INCLUDED)
‘ M (AR AER)

= _

¢
|

\ .

More traction on REAR suspension,more stable,
recommended for medium - and low-traction tracks.

EZHESEUE, HEERATPEM DR

More traction on FRONT suspension,more steering,
recommended for medium- and high-traction tracks.

EZRRIREUE, AT

Body reamer
FreLE8

Wing cutting line options
FEEBHIRE

Initial position
VIEIRE

Less traction

g [lbcv)

More traction

HEDnMth

Curve Scissors
FRE

=

Ao

37



i | |
RADIO CONTROLLED BU

A e N - —t

/7= —
O
g

LCSK13
N M4

Double-sided Velcro tape is used to seal the body against the side guards.

WEEREAGBTHEREEENR L

VELCRO TAPE WITH DOUBLE-SIDED
XETES BB

Velcro Tape - hook side Velcro Tape - soft side

BEARN:-AH BEAN:-Em

PN

5
S
R e
W D
LT
B

o
A\

Rear wheel (wide)
TIRES NOT INCLUDED
IS ANy =

Front wheel (narrow)
TIRES NOT INCLUDED
IS (B) ~EakE

38



1/10/4WD ELECTRIC/RACING'BUGGY-

1/10 SCALE V)]

@ |u=
LCSK08
KM M3x8

FINAL ASSEMBLY VIEW
R

Class: 1/10 electric 4WD off-road car version 2
51: 1/ 108ENPECIRENHEEFZEV 2

Width: Adjustable 240-250mm

T 240-2502K

Length: 350 mm

KE: 350K

Weight: 1058 g

H=: 105857




SET-UP SHEET

RACE | | | FRONT APPLIED @ 4 APPLIED REAR
TRACK | \ SHOCK TOWER
STANDARD
NAME | | pATE | \ STEERING BLOCK T E
STANDARD O| meraem ‘
|LAPS | ‘ |BESTLAPT]ME | - ALU | — 32, } 00
LONGER BUSHINGS %0 o
|QUALIFYH‘IGPOSITION | ‘ IFINALPOSITION | | up O ! ’
DOWN 0 \
TRACK SIZE [ | OPEN ] MEDIUM (] TIGHT of L
5 1
TRACKTRACTION [ ] HIGH ["] MEDIUM JLow A
\
TRACK SURFACE ["] SMOOTH (] MEDIUM [ BUMPY \
|
TRACK TYPE [ ] HARD PACKED [] SOFT DIRT [ JcLay !
[ CARPET [ ]ASTROTURF [ |GRASS }
TRACKCONDITION [ |DRY [ JDUSTY [ JWET [ |MUD ;
DIFFERENTIAL TYPE
! CASTER | [ CASTERBLOCK |! SHOCK TOWER
FRONT MIDDLE REAR B A S e [stanoarp 071 POSITION
GEARDIFF [ GEARDIFF [ GEARDIFF [ o I [ ollaw 0] LERoNT [ CREAR
SLIPPER [ ! } SHOCK POSITION
\
oL i) | [or i) | [on | | [FroNT [J[JREAR
\
SATELLITE GEARS \
\
COMPOSITE ] COMPOSITE  [] COMPOSITE ~ [] \
\
STEEL [ STEEL [ STEEL [ !
SLIPPER i _ OFFSET
REAR HUB WHEELBASE
SLIPPER ADJUSTMENT - y SPACER Jum
FRONT S _Lh,)},k IN FRONT OF ARM REAR
GEARING Or
@ @ O §F O @ @ Jos ROLL
PINION T” SPUR GEAR T
| CENTER
ECCENTRIC
FRONT SHOGKS R 0w 0 iR L. o
SPRINGS ] 05
st L st
REBOUND
% % ‘
PISTONS }
- \
[J 2HOLES 0 [ @l2am [ o 2H0LES [ ; 3 |
21 -
[] ol3mm [] o0 SERVOSAVER||
ACKERMANN 1l
[] Ol4mm [ o ACER SOFT O
ARM SPACER N vEDOM (]!
[ ] olemm [ | [ TIGHT Ol R
! " " | ARM SPACER
[ ] o17mm [ | MATERIAL _ ||
U [sranoaro ! CHATHITE [
| REAR BRACE
CUSTOM PISTONS \ ALU O |
nous | o ‘0 mmHﬂ mm‘ BUMP STEER SPACER| |
\
mm| |
FRONT | avmroLLBAR | REAR £ TR |
THICKNESS :
E - FRONT oot i REAR
o
FRONT TIRES REAR FRONT CAMBER T
BRAND .
COMPOUND
DOWNSTOP SPACER DOWNSTOP SPACER
INSERTS e
mm mm le
‘ e =
- . LENGTH LENGTH “L.
ELECTRONICS p i
Flin mm mm : .
MOTOR | I | sPEEDO L e
[ MOTOR
s | i | BATTERY 13
UPSTOP SPACER UPSTOP SPACER ¢
ELECTRONICS LAYOUT mm mm
BATTERY POSITION FRONT [] [JREAR
BATTERY SIZE ) STD.SHORT [ ] [JLOWSHORT =3
c
BODY
COMMENTS STANDARD 0 1 = WING rpickngss
LIGHT O L0mm  15mm  2.0mm
TYPE
WING CUTTING LINE
CHASSIS FLEX
SCREW USED
i SCREW NOT USED
WEIGHTS
FRONT [ REAR

40




INITIAL SET-UP SHEET

TRACK TYPE [] HARD PACKED [] SOFT DIRT [JcLay
[] CARPET [JASTROTURE  [] GRASS

LOWER SHOCK POSITION DOWNSTOP m

RACE | | [Front APPLED © APPLIED REAR
TRACK | I SHOCK TOWER
STANDARD
NAME | | pATE | | STEERING BLOCK A M
STANDARD R |
|ms | ‘ |BESTLAPT]ME | B ALU 0 2 o a1 |
LONGER BUSHINGS o i
|QUALIFYINGPOSITION | ‘ IFINAL POSITION | ‘ UP ] _|
DOWN O I
TRACK SIZE ] OPEN [] MEDIUM (] TIGHT IE REAR HUB
il: STANDARD [~
TRACKTRACTION [ HIGH [] MEDIUM CJrow I LD 0
I
TRACK SURFACE (] sMooTH [] MEDIUM [ BumpY I i
|
I
I
|
I
I
|

TRACKCONDITION ~ []JDRY  []DUSTY [JWET []MUD

DIFFERENTIAL TYPE
CASTER BLOCK |! SHOCK TOWER
I
FRONT MIDDLE REAR STANDARD ! T
GEARDIFF [ GEARDIFF  [] GEARDIFF [ ALU ol FRONT [ [JREAR
SLIPPER  [] : SHOCK POSITION
I
oL 100t ]| [on o] | [on 10000 est | [FRONT [ [JREAR
I
SATELLITE GEARS |
I
COMPOSITE [ COMPOSITE  [] COMPOSITE  [] :
STEEL [ STEEL [ STEEL [ :
SLIPPER ) _“ AE
REAR HUB WHEELBASE
SLIPPER ADJUSTMENT SPACER 2 Jom
IN FRONT OF ARM
FRONT REAR

GEARING Or
@ @ O §¥F O @ @ Jos ROLL
PINION ||| seuraear T | CENTER ‘
ECCENTRIC 2mm [J [ 0mm
HRONT SHUCKS RESR @ O —m—(©) @ é o [BUSHNGS | @ O —z_0 @
3 Dots SPRINGS 2 Dots [ 05° 0.5 [ -

CST 700 cst OIL 500 cst CST
% 0 REBOUND 0 % .
< I
PISTONS o1 |
[+ 2HOLES 0 O elazmm [ o 2HOLES [ A :
21
O ol [J @0 SERVO SAVER] |
ACKERMANN FT 1
0 otdmm [] [ARM SPACER | POSITION Sol
ARM SPACER MEDIOM
M Olémm [] [ 2 o TIGHT !
O @1.7mm MATERIAL ||
y  [stanparo |l (LA
‘ | REAR BRACE
CUSTOM PISTONS ‘ /N ALU D: YES =
NO
HOLES | o Iﬂ m||0 mm| BUMP STEER SPACER : U
I
0 mm| |
FR(¢ TOE I S L REAR TOE
FRONT | AvmroiLBsR | REAR 01:2 o | PO ETRICHATE || s - f_
THICKNESS ‘k‘“‘*y I |
L2 .. FRONT ot i N REAR
5
0
FRONT TIRES REAR FRONT CAMBER | 2 ) G
BRAND -
COMPOUND
DOWNSTOP SPACER DOWNSTOP SPACER
INSERTS
L mm 1 mm
WHEELS JF
- LENGTH LENGTH
ELECTRONICS p
1 28 mm 8 mm
MOTOR | Il | seeEDO ]
| MOTOR
MG | I | BATTERY ’15
UPSTOP SPACER UPSTOP SPACER
ELECTRONICS LAYOUT 0 mm 0 mm
BATTERY POSITION FRONT [] [JREAR
BATTERY SIZE ) STD.SHORT ] [JLOWSHORT =9
BODY
WING _ryckness
COMMENTS STANDARD =
LIGHT O 10mm  15mm  2.0mm
TYPE
WING CUTTING LINE
| _ CHASSISFLEX |
SCREW USED
3 SCREW NOT USED )
Vi WEIGHTS
B B

FRONT

41




WIESR
5|

x5 \
22 | | mm |

ERE @  MERNA

[mx || [nemsorn

|ﬁ¥$ﬁ | ||&#ﬁz

FHAND LJx [ ] Y
ShE S L] i [ stz g smth
FERE g L-# EsE
AR [ | mes (] sriese =

L] s [ At e
St L] ity [ kst [Twe [ R

EHBRA
PR REER

ErsE O

[ ot i st

TR N

gy ] e

w0 LA

WRMEEE

of —_ 59
1 2537
BRTAL

EARERE

BERRBS

HIER TR

®I
ol
MR
A
i3

.

l
\

BTREZEME
w0 OF
= trekih OO0 #gEvee =

i

idiilEs
BHERRL




KRB ER

|

BN ©  MENA

x5

£F

| em |

[t

|| |pemswm

|E§ﬁﬁ

| ||m;#z

FHRN

[EPS O

O

ST

[ wsnsmsh O szt Ottt

FERE

mEs: O —#

Orre

FHRE O ks
[ s

[ st O st
O Attt Ol s

St

O Ok

Olwe i

ERBAE

HEER

R

REER

itz

iz [
s [

i 4

10000 ost st

ot |

R 10000 cst o5t

fTE &R

gamn O

s

s

A

w0

@

RRRAE

i M0 &

PR E

BRME

i M0 &

R

28

500 cst CST

9 %

Ooogdad

E
[

FEHRRS

0

mm

TS
B

R

ol

M

e

fitd

AT RE

I

| mTmmE

I

| i

T REERAE

w O OF

i 00 givee =

ik

Az
GERRY

BHERRL

EREE

1.5mm

O

2.0mm

ERUIHE




	25LC10B5V2说明书P1&P44-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P2-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P3-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P4-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P5-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P6-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P7-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P8-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P9-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P10-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P11-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P12-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P13-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P14-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P15-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P16-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P17-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P18-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P19-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P20-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P21-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P22-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P23-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P24-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P25-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P26-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P27-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P28-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P29-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P30-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P31-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P32-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P33-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P34-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P35-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P36-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P37-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P38-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P39-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P40-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P41-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P42-01
	25LC10B5V2说明书P43-01

